
上 海 未 蓝 工 业 技 术 有 限 公 司      服 务 热 线 ： 4 0 0 - 6 7 0      网 址 ： w w w . 3 6 0 h o s e .- 6 5 8 0 c o m

自动化推进式胶管
A4-175

A4-175-0190

A4-175-0250

A4-175-0380

A4-175-0500

A4-175-0630

A4-175-0750

4.83/16

6.41/4

9.53/8

12.71/2

15.95/8

19.13/4

产品编码

No. mm

 内径

in

9.7

13.7

17.5

20.6

23.6

27.2

外径

mm

20.7

20.7

20.7

20.7

20.7

20.7

82.8

82.8

82.8

82.8

82.8

82.8

  0.07

  0.13

  0.21

  0.25

  0.30

  0.39

64

64

76

127

152

178

 152.4

 152.4

 152.4

 152.4

 152.4

工作压力

 152.4

bar

爆破压力

bar

重量

kg/m

弯曲半径

mm

包装长度

m

自动化推进式胶管 INSTA-GRIP 300

Applications：
   For use with push-on fittings at working pressures of 300 psi. For 
low-pressure hydraulic and pneumatic systems such as shop air 
systems, general industrial, maintenance and automotive assembly 
applications. Non-conductive, minimum electrical resistance, greater 
than one (1) megohm per inch of hose length at 1000 Volts DC 

应用：

   用于带有推进式接头压力位300psi场所，是用于低压液压和空
气系统中，如工厂空气系统，一般工业，维修业，自动化应用。
该管不导电，在1000伏直流电压下，每英寸的最小电阻要高于1
兆欧姆

适用标准及认证：
   通过MSHA认证 

Technical description：
   Tube: Silicone is not used in the manufacturing of this hose. 
Chemivic™ oil- and heat-resistant synthetic rubber, RMA Class A 
(High Oil Resistance)
   Reinforcement: Braided (1) high-strength synthetic yarn laid at the 
most effective angle for maximum strength and coupling holding 
ability
   Cover: Black, Green, Blue, Red, Yellow and Gray (others: contact 
customer service); MSHA approved, weather-, abrasion- and oil-
resistant synthetic rubber. RMA Class B.(Medium Oil Resistance)
   Temperature: -40˚C to 99˚C (-40˚F to 210˚F)

技术参数：
   内层： 丁腈橡胶；RMA抗油A等级（高级耐油性）
   增强层：一层纤维编织，编织角度于对与固定接头有最强连
接度
   外层：黑色，绿色，蓝色，红色，灰色（其它的颜色请与市
场部联系），耐侯，耐磨和耐油性的合成橡胶，RMA抗油B等
级（中级耐油性）
   工作温度： -40°C到99°C(-40°F到210°F）

Standard/Approval：
   MSHA approved covers


