# 自动化推进式胶管 A4-175



## 应用:

■用于带有推进式接头压力位300psi场所,是用于低压液压和空 气系统中,如工厂空气系统,一般工业,维修业,自动化应用。 该管不导电,在1000伏直流电压下,每英寸的最小电阻要高于1 兆欧姆

### 技术参数:

■ 内层: 丁腈橡胶; RMA抗油A等级(高级耐油性) ■ 增强层: 一层纤维编织, 编织角度于对与固定接头有最强连 接度 • 外层:黑色,绿色,蓝色,红色,灰色(其它的颜色请与市

场部联系),耐侯,耐磨和耐油性的合成橡胶,RMA抗油B等 级(中级耐油性)

■ 工作温度: -40°C到99°C(-40°F到210°F)

## 适用标准及认证:

■ 通过MSHA认证

#### Applications:

For use with push-on fittings at working pressures of 300 psi. For low-pressure hydraulic and pneumatic systems such as shop air systems, general industrial, maintenance and automotive assembly applications. Non-conductive, minimum electrical resistance, greater than one (1) megohm per inch of hose length at 1000 Volts DC

#### Technical description:

• Tube: Silicone is not used in the manufacturing of this hose. Chemivic™ oil- and heat-resistant synthetic rubber, RMA Class A (High Oil Resistance)

Reinforcement: Braided (1) high-strength synthetic yarn laid at the most effective angle for maximum strength and coupling holding ability

Cover: Black, Green, Blue, Red, Yellow and Gray (others: contact customer service); MSHA approved, weather-, abrasion- and oilresistant synthetic rubber. RMA Class B.(Medium Oil Resistance) Temperature: -40°C to 99°C (-40°F to 210°F)

#### Standard/Approval:

MSHA approved covers

自动化推进式胶管 INSTA-GRIP 300								
产品编码	内径		外径	工作压力	爆破压力	弯曲半径	重量	包装长度
No.	in	mm	mm	bar	bar	mm	kg/m	m
A4-175-0190	3/16	4.8	9.7	20. 7	82.8	64	0. 07	152. 4
A4-175-0250	1/4	6.4	13.7	20. 7	82.8	64	0. 13	152. 4
A4-175-0380	3/8	9.5	17.5	20. 7	82. 8	76	0. 21	152. 4
A4-175-0500	1/2	12.7	20.6	20. 7	82.8	127	0. 25	152.4
A4-175-0630	5/8	15. 9	23. 6	20. 7	82.8	152	0. 30	152. 4
A4-175-0750	3/4	19. 1	27.2	20. 7	82. 8	178	0. 39	152. 4



服务热线: 400-670-6580